PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Ν			lame	Execution Date
Devon Romney				09/12/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Curt Williams			
Street Address:	PO Box 23834			
City:	Eugene			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97402			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number. 122244		122244	50	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Does the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Does the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: cwood@wellsstjohn.com cwood@wellsstjohn.com Does the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: Mark W. Hendricksen Mark W. Hendricksen Does the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Address Line 1: 601 W 1st Avenue, Suite 1300 Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			Al4-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark W. Hendricksen	
Signature:			s/Mark W Hendricksen/	
Date:			04/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Invention Patent Agreement & Assignment#page1.tif source=Invention Patent Agreement & Assignment#page2.tif source=Invention Patent Agreement & Assignment#page3.tif source=Invention Patent Agreement & Assignment#page4.tif source=Invention Patent Agreement & Assignment#page5.tif				

INVENTION/PATENT AGREEMENT & ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

ASSIGNOR:

Devon Romney 24804 East Wellesley Avenue Otis Orchards, WA 99027

ASSIGNEE:

Curt Williams An individual P.O. Box 23834 Eugene, Oregon 97402

INVENTION(S), PATENT APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S):

The invention(s), patent application(s), and/or patent(s) are as set forth in Exhibit A:

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the above-referenced invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and Assignee has purchased the entire right, title and interest in said invention(s), patent application(s), patents and/or Letters Patent(s) which have been or may in the future be granted in the United States and in all foreign countries.

1

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, as set forth in that "Purchase and Sale of Assets Agreement" between the parties dated May 9, 2012, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified invention(s), patent application(s) and/or Letters Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and to any reissues, reexaminations, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the patent office of any other applicable country, to transfer of record such Letters Patent to Assignee for the sole use of Assignee, and its successors or assigns. This transfer includes any Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States or in any foreign countries.

Assignee further agrees to pay such further prosecution, annuity and maintenance fees as it deems appropriate, to maintain the Letters Patent which are the subject of this Assignment, valid and enforceable.

Assignor agrees to execute such powers of attorney and other documents as may be required by foreign associates to continue to prosecute the patent applications and to continue to maintain the issued patents, all within the sole discretion of Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of Assignee, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey or record the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing

2

of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention(s), patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which may issue thereon.

Dated this 12 day of SEPTEMBER, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

Title:

Devon Romney

Bv: Name: DEVON ROMATES

Date: 12/9/12

STATE OF Washington

County of Spokane

) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the person whose name is written above signed this instrument, and upon oath acknowledged it, to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

SEAL **Notary Public** State of Washington Barbara L Love Commission Expires 06-21-16

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Date: _____/2//2

SPOUSAL CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT

I Lynette C, Romney, am the legal wife of Devon Romney, and who is the inventor as stated in the U.S. Patent Application and Invention to which this Spousal Consent is appended (see Exhibit A). I fully and unconditionally consent to my husband Devon's execution of the Assignment of Patent Application and Invention on her behalf and on behalf of our marital community.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

Date: 9.12.12

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of Spokane

This 12 day of September, 2012, before me personally appeared the above-named Lynette C. Romney, who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that said Assignment was executed under his own free will for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

) ss.

Notary Public State of Washington Barbara L Love Commission Expires 06-21-16

Print Name: Barbara -00-

EXHIBIT A

ş

.

. . .) . .

•

RECORDED: 04/02/2013

PATENT/INVENTION

Invention: "Apparatus for Launching Projectiles"

U.S. Provisional Patent Serial No. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/224,450